FV264215897US ORM PTO 1595 AUG U 4 700 To the Honorable Constitution (10252)	Docket No.:P15 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER. Patent and Trademark Office 0.256 S. Ficase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Kendrew Lee Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) stacks d? Yes # No	Name and address of receiving party(ies). MONSTER, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyence: Assignment	Street Address: 7251 Lake Mead Bivd. West 3rd Floor
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 12/12/02	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128 Additional name(s) & Address(es) eneched? TYes # No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	icution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/172,541	B. Patent No.(8)
Name and address of purty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pagents involved:
Name: LARIVIERE, GRUBMAN & PAYNE, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: P.O. Box 3140	
City: Monterey State: CA Zip: 93942	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appoint
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
come is a true come of the original document	rig information is true and correct and any attached S. 4.03 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 014353 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KENDREW LEE, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MONSTER LLC, a Nevada LLC, doing business at 7251 Lake Mead Boulevard West, 3rd Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89128, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AA/AAA MULTI-POWER CELL DISPLAY PACKAGE, FOUR EMBODIMENTS, filed herewith, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitute or renewal applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all equivalents thereto in any and all foreign countries;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR covenants to assign to ASSIGNEE, under identical terms herein, any and all improvements which have been or shall be developed by ASSIGNORS regarding subject matter herein;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR agrees promptly upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignces, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application (whether original, continuation, renewal, substitute, divisional or reissue) or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignces, the inventions and any of them described in said application and patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and/or in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided that the expenses which may be incurred by ASSIGNOR in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

1

PATENT REEL: 014353 FRAME: 0989 This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and cancels any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation, understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

On <u>Dec. 12</u>, <u>2002</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Myrla Hernandez</u>, personally appeared KENDREW LEE

personally known to me

OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (s) he executed the same in his(her) authorized capacity, and that by his(her) signature on the instrument the

person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MYRLA N. HERNANDEZ
Commission # 1320974
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2005

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

Notary Public

2